has notified staff that the adjustments for all the applicable NARUC USOA primary accounts
have been made. Once these actions are complete, this docket should be closed administratively.
(Schrader)

Staff Analysis:  If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency
action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order should be
issued. The docket should remain open for staff’s verification that the revised tariff sheets and
customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and the Utility has notified
staff that the adjustments for all the applicable NARUC USOA primary accounts have been
made. Once these actions are complete, this docket should be closed administratively.

Docket No. 20190118-WU Schedule No. 1-A
Date: April 23, 2020

 - 36 -

 Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc.

   Schedule No. 1-A
 Schedule of Water Rate Base

Docket No. 20190118-WU

 Test Year Ended 12/31/18

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $3,540,547  $994,000  $4,534,547  $136,039  $4,670,586

2 Land and Land Rights 0  0  0  0  0

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0  0  0  0  0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (1,808,062) (66,366) (1,874,428) (129,665) (2,004,093)

5 CIAC (2,482,733) 0  (2,482,733) 41,275  (2,441,458)

6 Amortization of CIAC 1,243,859  0  1,243,859  (5,256) 1,238,603

7 Working Capital Allowance 81,081  0  81,081  (8,954) 72,127

8 Rate Base $574,692  $927,634  $1,502,326  $33,440  $1,535,766

Docket No. 20190118-WU Schedule No. 1-B
Date: April 23, 2020

 - 37 -

Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Schedule No. 1-B
Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 20190118-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31/18

  Explanation Water

  Plant In Service

To reflect audit adjustment to UPIS. $136,039

  Accumulated Depreciation
1 To reflect audit adjustments to accumulated depreciation. ($148,937)
2 To reflect appropriate pro forma accumulated depreciation. 19,272
  Total ($129,665)

  CIAC

To reflect audit adjustments to CIAC. $41,275

  Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

To reflect audit adjustments to accumulated amortization of CIAC. ($5,256)

  Working Capital
  To reflect the appropriate amount of working capital. ($8,954)

Docket No. 20190118-WU   Schedule No. 2
Date: April 23, 2020

   - 38 -

Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc.   Schedule No. 2
Capital Structure-Simple Average   Docket No. 20190118-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31/18
   Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
   Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled   Cost Weighted
  Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost
Per Utility
1 Debt $843,383  $0  $843,383  $658,942  $1,502,325  100.00% 8.01% 8.01%
2 Preferred Stock 0  0  0  0  0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3 Common Equity (401,976) 401,976  0  0  0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Customer Deposits 0  0  0  0  0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
5 Total Capital $441,407  $401,976  $843,383  $658,942  $1,502,325  100.00%   8.01%

Per Staff

6 Debt $843,383  $994,000  $1,837,383  ($301,617) $1,535,766  100.00% 8.01% 8.01%
7 Preferred Stock 0  0  0  0  0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8 Common Equity (401,976) 401,976  0  0  0  0.00% 10.55% 0.00%
9 Customer Deposits 0  0  0  0  0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
10 Total Capital $441,407  $1,395,976  $1,837,383  ($301,617) $1,535,766  100.00%

8.01%

   LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY 9.55% 11.55%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8.01% 8.01%

Docket No. 20190118-WU   Schedule No. 3-A
Date: April 23, 2020

   - 39 -

Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc.   Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Water Operations   Docket No. 20190118-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31/18

   Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
   Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $728,696  $255,652  $984,348  ($227,078) $757,270  $154,963  $912,233
   20.46%
  Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance $648,651  $23,638  $672,289  ($71,263) $601,026  $0 $601,026

3   Depreciation 32,434  66,366  98,800  (11,573) 87,227  0 87,227

   4   Amortization 0  0  0  0  0  0 0

   5   Taxes Other Than Income 66,738  26,244  92,982  1,009  93,991  6,973  100,964

6   Income Taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0

   7 Total Operating Expense 747,823  116,248  864,071  (81,827) 782,244  6,973  789,218

8 Operating Income ($19,127) $139,404  $120,277  ($145,251) ($24,974) $147,989  $123,015

   9 Rate Base $574,692

$1,502,326

$1,535,766

$1,535,766

10 Rate of Return (3.33%)   8.01%   (1.63%)   8.01%

Docket No. 20190118-WU Schedule No. 3-B
Date: April 23, 2020

   - 40 -

Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Schedule 3-B
Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 20190118-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31/18

  Explanation Water

  Operating Revenues
1 Remove requested final revenue increase. ($284,800)
2 To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues. 57,722